UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Petitioner

V.

SENSOR ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Patent Owner

IPR2022-00780
U.S. Patent No. 9,923,117

PETITIONER LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION’S
UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner hereby appoints the practitioners
associated with Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, including the following
lead and back-up counsel, as its attorneys to prosecute and transact all business
before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and
Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned Petition for inter partes

review of U.S. Patent No. U.S. Patent No. 9,923,117:

4894-6997-1011



IPR2022-00780
U.S. Patent No. 9,923,117

Patrick A. Doody (Reg. No. 35,022) | Jack Ko, Ph.D. (Reg. No. 54,227)
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW | PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW

PITTMAN LLP PITTMAN LLP

1650 Tysons Blvd., 14" Floor 11710 El Camino Real, Suite 150
McLean, VA 22102 San Diego, CA 92130
Telephone: 703.770.7900 Telephone: §858.509.4000
Facsimile: 703.770.7901 Facsimile: 858.509.4010
patrick.doody@pillsburylaw.com jack ko@pillsburylaw.com

Christopher Kao (pro hac vice)
Brock S. Weber (pro hac vice)
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHA
PITTMAN LLP ' '

Four Embarcadero Center, 22™ Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: 415.983.1000
Facsimile: 415.983.1200
christopher.kao@pillsburylaw.com
brock.weber@pillsburylaw.com

The undersigned representative is authorized to sign this Updated Power of

Attorney on behalf of Petitioner Lite-On Technology Corporation.

Dated: January 12,2023

By:

Name: Tom Soong

Title: Chairman

For Petitioner
Lite-On Technology Corporation

4894-6997-1011



Case: IPR2022-00395
U.S. Patent No. 10,916,685

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this the 23rd day of January, 2023,
a true and correct copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER LITE-ON
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION’S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY

is being served via electronic mail on the following attorneys of record:

Lead Counsel

David C. Radulescu, Ph.D.
(Reg. No. 36,250)
david@radip.com
RADULESCU LLP

5 Penn Plaza, 19 Floor
New York, NY 10001
(646) 502-5950 (phone)
(646) 502-5959 (facsimile)

Back-Up Counsel

Jonathan Auerbach (Reg No. 59,193)
jonathan@radip.com

Bryon Wasserman (Reg No. 48,404)
bryon@radip.com

Etai Lahav (pro hac vice)
etai@radip.com

RADULESCU LLP

5 Penn Plaza, 19 Floor

New York, NY 10001

(646) 502-5950 (phone)

(646) 502-5959 (facsimile)

Kevin S. Kudlac (Reg. No. 36,852)
kevin@radip.com

RADULESCU LLP

501 Congress Avenue, Suite 150
Austin, TX 78701

(512) 656-5743 (phone)

By: /Christopher Kao/

Christopher Kao (pro hac vice)

4894-6997-1011





